VISHAY IL66/ ILD66/ ILQ66
Document Number 83638
Rev. 1.5, 26-Oct-04
Vishay Semiconductors
1
1
2

lation between driving and load circuits, with no
crosstalk between channels.
Order Information
For additional information on the available options refer to
Option Information.
Part Remarks
IL66-1 CTR ≥ 100 %, DIP-6
IL66-2 CTR ≥ 300 %, DIP-6
IL66-3 CTR ≥ 400 %, DIP-6
IL66-4 CTR ≥ 500 %, DIP-6
ILD66-1 CTR ≥ 100 %, DIP-8
ILD66-2 CTR ≥ 300 %, DIP-8
ILD66-3 CTR ≥ 400 %, DIP-8
ILD66-4 CTR ≥ 500 %, DIP-8
ILQ66-1 CTR ≥ 100 %, DIP-16
ILQ66-2 CTR ≥ 300 %, DIP-16
ILQ66-3 CTR ≥ 400 %, DIP-16
ILQ66-4 CTR ≥ 500 %, DIP-16
IL66-4X009 CTR ≥ 500 %, SMD-8 (option 9)
ILD66-2X007 CTR ≥ 300 %, SMD-8 (option 7)
ILD66-3X009 CTR ≥ 400 %, SMD-8 (option 9)
ILD66-4X009 CTR ≥ 500 %, SMD-8 (option 9)
ILQ66-4X007 CTR ≥ 500 %, SMD-16 (option 7)
ILQ66-4X009 CTR ≥ 500 %, SMD-16 (option 9)
Part Remarks